F-FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		07-05-200	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
,	(0.1.00		
	issioner of Patents and Ti	101396044	ginal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission 1	Гуре	Conveyance Typ	e
⊠ New		☐ Assignment	License
Resubmission Document ID#	n (Non-Recordation) #	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of Reel #	PTO Error Frame #	☐ Merger	Month Day Year 06 29 1999
Corrective Do	cument	☐ Change of Name	
Reel #	rialite #	Other ASSIGNM TRADEMA	ENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN
Conveying	p Party(ies)	Mark if additional n	names of conveying parties attached
Name F	INOVA CAPITAL CORPORA	TION	Execution Date Month Day Year 06 29 1999
	THO WAS ALL THE GOLD OF	TON	00 29 1999
Formerly			
☐ Individual □	☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	☑ Corporation ☐ Association
Other			
☑ Citizenship/S	State of Incorporation/Org	ganization State of De	elaware
Receiving	Party	☐ Mark if add	litional names of conveying parties attached
Name	J & L STRUCTURAL, INC	· .	
Name DBA/AKA/TA	J & L STRUCTURAL, INC).	
	J & L STRUCTURAL, INC		
DBA/AKA/TA	J & L STRUCTURAL, INC		
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)			
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	111 STATION STREET		
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	111 STATION STREET ALIQUIPPA	PENNSYLVAN	
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	111 STATION STREET ALIQUIPPA City	PENNSYLVAN State/Coun	try Zip Code
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	111 STATION STREET ALIQUIPPA City General Partnership	PENNSYLVAN	try Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation	111 STATION STREET ALIQUIPPA City	PENNSYLVAN State/Coun	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	111 STATION STREET ALIQUIPPA City General Partnership	PENNSYLVAN State/Coun	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) ☐ Individual ☐ Corporation ☐ Other ☐	111 STATION STREET ALIQUIPPA City General Partnership	PENNSYLVAN State/Coun Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/S	ALIQUIPPA City General Partnership Association tate of Incorporation/Org	PENNSYLVAN State/Coun Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/S	111 STATION STREET ALIQUIPPA City General Partnership Association tate of Incorporation/Org	PENNSYLVAN State/Coun Limited Partnership anization State of Dela	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/S 705/2000 DCDATES 000 FC:481	ALIQUIPPA City General Partnership Association tate of Incorporation/Org	PENNSYLVAN State/Coun Limited Partnership anization State of Dela FOR OFFICE USE ONL	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Y I minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/S 705/2000 DCDATES 000 FC:481	ALIQUIPPA City General Partnership Association Association for this collection of information is earl and gathering the data needed to hief Information Officer, Washington Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECOR	PENNSYLVAN State/Coun Limited Partnership anization State of Dela FOR OFFICE USE ONL	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Y In minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time ments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent mation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and ction Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark SADDRESS.

53250-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002096 FRAME: 0010

F-FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Repre	sentative Name and	Address Enter fo	or the first Receivin	ng Party only.		
Name Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Te	lephone Number	r 212-661-9100		
Name	OTTERBOURG,STEIN	DLER, HOUSTON & ROS	SEN, P.C.			
Address (line 1)	ATTN: DANIEL F. FIORILLO, ESQ.					
Address (line 2)	230 Park Avenue					
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 1	0169				
Address (line 4)						
-	Enter the total number of including any attachment		onveyance docu	iment #		
Enter either the Tra	ication Number(s) or demark Application Number of ark Application Number(s	r the Trademark Number (DC	O NOT ENTER BOT	Mark if additional numbers attached "H numbers for the same property). ration Number(s)		
Number of Prop		number of properties in	nvolved. #	1		
Fee Amount		or Properties Listed (37		40.00		
Method of Payn Deposit Accoun (Enter for payment	t by deposit account or if addit	·				
		thorization to charge add	itional fees:	Yes 🗆 No 🗆		
Statement and S	•					
	y of the original documer			rized, as indicated herein.		
Name of Per	son Signing	Signature	Jan	Date		

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release, granted on this <u>29</u> day of June, 1999, by FINOVA Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Existing Lender"), to J&L Structural, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Assignment of Trademarks and Security Agreement, dated March 31, 1995, effective April 6, 1995 (the "Security Agreement"), Assignor has heretofore granted to Existing Lender a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks and tradenames (collectively, the "Trademarks") and certain trademark license agreements (the "Licenses"), more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and the Licenses (the "Security Interests"), to secure the obligations of Assignor under (i) the Loan and Security Agreement, dated March 31, 1995, between Assignor and Existing Lender (the "Existing Credit Agreement") and (ii) the other Loan Documents (used herein as defined in the Existing Credit Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Existing Lender is simultaneously, with the execution and delivery hereof, releasing and terminating the Existing Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents; and

WHEREAS, Existing Lender wishes to grant, assign and convey to Assignor the entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks and the Licenses listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to release and to dissolve the Security Interests and any and all other liens and encumbrances in respect of the Trademarks and the Licenses and the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks and the Licenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Existing Lender hereby grants, reassigns, conveys, releases, discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes unto Assignor the Security Interests previously granted to Existing Lender by Assignor pursuant to the Loan Documents, which interests were recorded on April 17, 1995 at Reel 1349, Frame 0085 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Existing Lender further agrees to provide such assurance and to do such further acts and things as may be reasonably necessary to terminate and release the Security Interests.

3812-2

2/S'H

NAAMADANT OLLERBOURG/STEINDLER

REEL: 002096 FRAME: 0012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be duly executed on the date first written above.

FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

Title: Assi VICO PROSIDENT

Sworn to before me this <u>1911</u> day of 1999.

NOTARIAL SEAL MARY G. PUHL, Notary Public Lower Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Jan. 24, 2000

-2-

REEL: 002096 FRAME: 0013

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Registration Number	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
510,211	JUNIOR w/ Design	5/31/49

3812-2

JUN 28 '99 Ø9:36PM OTTERBOURG/STEINDLER

RECORDED: 06/01/2000

2/2.9